Cannon 38999-Style Class G
Space Grade Connectors
Cannon
38999-Style Class G Space Grade Series Connectors
The Challenge
Our traditional and longest served Space System customers approached ITT Cannon regarding the deployment of 38999-Style class G
connectors that are designed to be comparable to Thermal Vacuum Outgassing requirements of Mil-DTL-38999. These requirements

38999-Style Class G Space Grade Series Connectors
ITT Part Number Nomenclature to 38999-Style
SERIES I MILITARY NOMENCLATURE MS27467 G 17 F 35 S
MS SHELL STYLE
CLASS
SHELL SIZE
HARDWARE FINISH
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT STYLE
MS SHELL STYLE
MS27466 - Wall Mounting Receptacle
MS27467 - Grounded Plug
MS27468 - Jam Nut Receptacle
MS27505 - Box Mounting Receptacle
(back panel mounting, class E)
CLASS
G- Space Grade, Environmental Resistant
SHELL SIZE
9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
HARDWARE FINISH
F - Electroless Nickel
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
Refer to Mil Standard 1560
CONTACT STYLE
P - Pin Contact
S - Socket Contact
A - Less Pin Contact
B - Less Socket Contact
POLARIZATION
A, B, C, D (No letter required for normal)
SERIES II MILITARY NOMENCLATURE MS27473 G 16 F 35 S
MS SHELL STYLE
CLASS
SHELL SIZE
HARDWARE FINISH
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT STYLE
MS SHELL STYLE
MS27472 - Wall Mounting Receptacle
MS27473 - Straight Plug
MS27474 - Jam Nut Receptacle
MS27484 - Grounded Plug
MS27497 - Wall Mounting Receptacle
(back panel mounting)
CLASS
G- Space Grade, Environmental Resistant
SHELL SIZE
9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
HARDWARE FINISH
F - Electroless Nickel
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
Refer to Mil Standard 1560
CONTACT STYLE
P - Pin Contact
S - Socket Contact
A - Less Pin Contact
B - Less Socket Contact
POLARIZATION
A, B, C, D (No letter required for normal)
SERIES III MILITARY NOMENCLATURE D38999 26 G E 35 S N
MS SHELL STYLE
CLASS
SHELL SIZE
HARDWARE FINISH
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT STYLE
POLARIZATION POSITION
MS SHELL STYLE
MS27466 - Wall Mounting Receptacle
MS27467 - Grounded Plug
MS27468 - Jam Nut Receptacle
MS27505 - Box Mounting Receptacle